
 

Easy read mini manifesto 

There will be a general election soon on 12 

December. This is where people vote for 

who they would like to see run the country, 

and who will be their local MP in 

parliament. 

 

SeeAbility is a charity that wants to make 

inclusion a reality for people with learning 

disabilities, and/or autism and sight loss. 

Scott Watkin, our Head of Engagement and 

his team of self advocates Emily, Gabby 

and Greg, have written this mini manifesto. 

 

This mini manifesto talks about four key 

things anyone who wants to be an MP or a 

new Government could do to support 

people with disabilities.  

 

There is a lot that gets in the way of people 

with disabilities having a good life. People 

say they have problems getting out of the 

house, travelling about, problems with care 

and support and even the way people 

speak to people with disabilities.  

 

 



Here are four things that future MPs could take action on: 

 

Act urgently to make social care about the 

right to have a good life. This means 

providing more funding and having better 

system of social care at a national level.  

 

Disabled people want to see better access to 

public spaces, buildings and transport. New 

laws could be put into place to help this 

happen. 

 

 

Challenge people’s views and raise awareness 

so people with different disabilities can get 

the support they need, including into work. 

 

 

Support the NHS plan to bring sight tests into 

England’s special schools, as well as 

improving eye care for children and adults 

with learning disabilities and autism. 

 

Let’s make inclusion a reality – that includes 

making sure this election is accessible to 

everyone!  


